P.O. Box 2750, Durango, CO 81302-2750 Phone: (970) 247-5786 • Fax (970) 247-2674 www.lpea.coop

RESOLUTION

2019-05

WHEREAS, La Plata Electric Association, Inc. allocates margins to its members per Article VII of its bylaws, and

WHEREAS, La Plata Electric Association, Inc. allocates operating margins based upon the value method and non-operating margins based upon the quantity method per Board Policy 205, and

WHEREAS, La Plata Electric Association, Inc. had operating margins for the year 2018 of \$355,062.67 and non-operating margins of \$4,296,296.00 including allocations from Tri-State Generation and Transmission Association, Inc. of \$2,104,257.00,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of La Plata Electric Association, Inc., authorizes the allocation of the 2018 operating and non-operating margins to its members.

I, Dan Huntington, Secretary of La Plata Electric Association, Inc., do hereby certify that the above is true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of La Plata Electric Association, Inc., at a regular meeting held in Durango, Colorado, on April 17, 2019, at which meeting a quorum of directors was present and voting.

Dan Huntington, Secretary

Dated at Durango, Colorado this 17th day of April 2019